GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3679
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014

CONSTRUCTION OF CULTURAL AUDITORIUM
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to provide funds to the Government of Andhra Pradesh for the construction of Cultural
Auditorium in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for release of funds for the
purpose; and

(d) if so, the funds allocated and released in this regard during the last two years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I C) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(@) & (b) Proposals were received from the erstwhile State of Andhra Pradesh under the Tagore Cultural Complexes Scheme and
Multipurpose Cultural Complexes Scheme. The details of the projects and funds released are annexed.

(c) & (d) No request has been received by the Government of India for release of funds in these projects and no funds have been
released during the last 2 years.
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